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　Total 160：AISIN SEIKI + Consolidated 148 companies
+ Affiliates accounted for  under equity method 11 companies

JAPAN   
AISIN SEIKI
Consolidated    　68companies
AEM 7companies

Asia Others
Consolidated 　　　23companies
AEM 1company

Production bases
Holding or sales bases
R&D bases

North America
Consolidated 　　　　31companies
AEM                       1company

　Europe
　 Consolidated 　　　　 9companies
　AEM                0company

China
Consolidated 　　　　17companies
AEM 2companies

FY2009 3rdquarter  Global Networks of the AISIN
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-158.4 Billion ｙen
（-7.9%）

-158.4 Billion ｙen
（-7.9%）

1,999.2

- 87.5 (-64.0%)

136.5
49.0

3.1

144.4
55.8

69.9

- 48.5（-69.3%）

21.4

245.52yen

1,840.8

30.0

2.3

1.1

- 88.6 (-61.3%)

76.32yen

Consolidated Operating Results (FY2009 3Q - 9 months)
Billion ｙen

Operating IncomeOperating Income Net IncomeNet IncomeNet SalesNet Sales

FY2008 3Q　 FY2009 3Q
(9 months) (9 months)

EPSEPS

FY2008 3Q　 FY2009 3Q
(9 months) (9 months)

FY2008 3Q　 FY2009 3Q
(9 months) (9 months)

FY2008 3Q　 FY2009 3Q
(9 months) (9 months)

Ordinary IncomeOrdinary Income

Consolidated
rate

FY2008 3Q　 FY2009 3Q
(9 months) (9 months)
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FY2008 3Q 【 Sales 1,999.2】

FY2009 3Q 【Sales 1,840.8】

65.8%

Life & others 
83.3 Toyota 

Group 
1,316.8

65.9%

52.2

47.3

53.6

42.9 36.8

30.1 30.0

30.4 25.5

29.9
20.8

15.8
14.1

16.8
12.7

89.2
66.6

56.5

40.9

38.4

213.3
189.4
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07年度第3Q 08年度第3Q

598.9
554.3

ＶＷ+22.6

+4.3

-6.4

-15.2

-4.1

-6.1

-0.1

-4.9
-9.1
-1.7

Sales by Customer (FY2009 3Q – 9 months) 

Other Manufacturers sales breakdown

Billion ｙen

Other 
Manufacturers 
598.9

Other 
Manufacturers 
554.3

Life & others 
75.1 Toyota 

Group 
1,211.3

Ａ/Ｍ &
Others

ISUZU

NISSAN

Daewoo

Volvo

Ford

MAZDA

GM

SUZUKI

MITSUBISHI

(9 months)     (9 months) 
FY2008 3Q            FY2009 3Q
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Depreciation

Non-operational

Increase

＋21.0

Decrease

-109.6

21.0

-88.6　 Decrease

144.4 → 55.8

-11.0

Forex rate
1US$ ：￥116→￥102
1EUR ：￥162→￥149

-11.5

-69.0

Change of 
material price

-5.4

-11.6

-1.1

Fluctuations for Ordinary Income (FY2009 3Q – 9 months) 

Billion ｙen
【FY2008 3Q/ FY2009 3Q】【FY2008 3Q/ FY2009 3Q】

Cost reduction

Sales fluctuation

R&D others
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Japan North
America

Europe Asia &
Others

FY2008 3Q
FY2009 3Q

0

100

200

300

400

Japan North
America

Europe Asia &
Others

FY2008 3Q
FY2009 3Q

1,377.1

143.2

190.0

1,267.4

134.0

169.9

97.5

8.8

17.5

-1.8

3.5

1.0

27.5

249.2

29.6

308.8

Segment Information (FY2009 3Q – 9 months) 

Net SalesNet Sales Operating IncomeOperating IncomeBillion ｙen Billion ｙen
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-500.4 Billion yen
（ -18.5 %）

-500.4 Billion yen
（ -18.5 %）

2,700.4

-193.4

180.4

-13.0
3.1

2,200.0

186.3

-11.0

- 197.3

91.6
-12.0

- 103.6

322.50yen

-42.64yen

Forecast of Consolidated Operating Results (FY2009) 

Billion ｙen

Net SalesNet Sales Operating IncomeOperating Income Net IncomeNet Income

FY2008  FY2009FY2008  FY2009

EPSEPS

FY2008　 FY2009

Ordinary IncomeOrdinary Income

FY2008  FY2009FY2008　 FY2009

Consolidated
rate
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FY2008 【Sales 2,700.4】

FY2009    【Sales 2,200.0】

65.8%

66.1%

71.2 66.5

64.1 47.2

71.9

57.8

44.4

41.3

32.7

38.2

27.2

40.1

27.1

22.1

17.1

18.2

15.1

92.1 99.2

45.9

228.6

286.9

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

FY2008 FY2009

803.9

651.0

Honda

VW+7.1

-16.9

-4.7

-26.0

-13.4

-5.0

-11.0

-8.6

-13.0

-3.1

Forecast of  Sales by Customer (FY2009) 

Billion ｙen

Other Manufacturers sales breakdown

Other 
Manufacturers 
803.9

Toyota 
Group 
1,784.6

Life & others 
111.8

Other 
Manufacturers 
651.0

Life & others 
102.0 Toyota 

Group 
1,447.0

Ａ/Ｍ &
Others

NISSAN

Volvo

Daewoo

MAZDA

Ford

ＧＭ

MITSUBISHI

SUZUKI
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Cost reduction

Depreciation

Sales fluctuation

Non-operational

Increase

＋25.0

Decrease  
-222.3

25.0

-197.3　 Decrease

186.3 → -11.0

-12.0

R&D others

Forex rate
1US$ ：￥113→￥100
1EUR ：￥161→￥144

-13.7

-165.0

Change of 
material price

-5.1

-22.6

-3.9

Forecast of  Fluctuations for Ordinary Income (FY2009) 

【 FY2008  / FY2009 】【 FY2008  / FY2009 】
Billion ｙen
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America

Europe Asia &
Others

FY2008
FY2009

-20

-10

0
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50

Japan North
America

Europe Asia &
Others

FY2008

FY2009

406.3

195.4
235.7

1,487.1

300.8

171.4

240.6

1,862.8

11.0

4.0

37.3

-42.9

-5.9

1.4

34.4

128.9

Forecast of Segment Information (FY2009) 

Net SalesNet Sales Operating IncomeOperating IncomeBillion ｙen Billion ｙen
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31.9

28.5
35.2

35.5

-20.0

36.8

41.9
34.3

46.3

3.0

720.5
649.2

786.9

878.9

715.0

-20.0

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

05/3 06/3 07/3 08/3 09/3 0

200

400

600

800

Operation income

Ordinary income

Sales

AISIN AW GroupAISIN AW Group

AISIN SEIKIAISIN SEIKI

565 563

353 352

<6,141>

35.5

51.8
48.2

72.3

-1.0

50.9
48.3

35.4

70.8

0

770.0
662.4

845.8
958.3

730.0

-5

15

35

55

75

05/3 06/3 07/3 08/3 09/3
0

200

400

600

800

1,000
Operation income

Ordinary income

Sales

FY2009 3Q

19.7 21.7

25.8

FY2008 3Q

38.7

56.5 56.3

FY2008 3Q

FY2009 3Q

<602.1>

< 630.1 >

FY2009 3Q

24.2
1.6

FY2008 3Q

<642.8>

< 712.1 >

Billion yen

Billion yen

Appendix) Financial Results of
　　　　 the Main Consolidated Companies I
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1.0

14.7

11.2 11.0

6.4

1.8

16.1

7.1

12.6 11.9

227 .0

261 .7228 .2

188 .3
219 .4

0

10

20

05/3 06/3 07/3 08/3 09/3

0

50
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200

250

Operation income

Ordinary income

Sales

3.7

8.6
5.8

14.1

0.5
8.2

5.73.7

13.7

0.2

115 .7
89 .1

141 .9
188 .0

144 .6

0

10

20

05/3 06/3 07/3 08/3 09/3

0

50

100

150

200
Operation income

Ordinary income
Sales

AISIN AＩ GroupAISIN AＩ Group

AISIN Takaoka
Group

AISIN Takaoka
Group

4.6

4.7 5.1

10.8 12.3

FY2008 3Q

11.2 10.9

FY2008 3Q

FY2009 3Q 

< 191.7 >

< 123.7 >

FY2009 3Q

FY2009 3Q

FY2008 3Q < 193.5 >

< 138.5 >

Financial Results of
the Main Consolidated Companies Ⅱ

Billion yen

Billion yen

3.4
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AISIN　HOLDINGS　
OF AMERICA Group

AISIN　HOLDINGS　
OF AMERICA Group

ADVICS GroupADVICS Group <3,076>

<1,873>

<2,772>

<1,783>

-1.1

5.8

2.5
4.0

2.7

-1.0

5.6

2.9
2.2

4.0

360 .7
417 .2

374 .4

288 .5
338 .6

-1.5

3.5

8.5

05/3 06/3 07/3 08/3 09/3 0

100

200

300

400

Operation income

Ordinary income

Sales

1.8

0.3

-0 .3

5.8

0.1
3.21.0

-1.0

4.9

2.7

193 .4

247 .8

237 .5

188 .3
213 .8

-1.5

3.5

8.5

05/3 06/3 07/3 08/3 09/3 0

50

100

150

200

250

Operation income

Ordinary income

Sales

1.5 1.5

1.3 1.0

3.7 3.8

FY2008 3Q

5.0 4.5

FY2008 3Q

FY2009 3Q 

< 297.8 >

< 162.8 >

FY2009 3Q

FY2009 3Q

FY2008 3Q 

< 307.6 >

< 187.3 > Billion yen

Financial Results of
the Main Consolidated Companies Ⅲ

Billion yen
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190.0167.4
145.2

123.0105.997.6

80

130

180

Capital expenditureCapital expenditure

DepreciationDepreciation

28.5 31.9
57.5 48.2 51.0

57.9 55.4

106.3

36.2 35.5
18.4 20.1

21.8

23.1 29.6

4 4 . 0

5 9 . 4

3 5 . 4

0

40

80

120

160

200

240

FY2004 FY2005 FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 FY2009

AISIN SEIKI AISIN AW-G

AISIN Takaoka-G Other Domestic

AHA-G Europe/Asia

143.2
165.2

259.5

197.8 212.0
228.0

Capital expenditure

Billion yen
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R & D ExpenditureR & D Expenditure

R & D Expenditure / Net SalesR & D Expenditure / Net Sales ％

5.5

4.34.44.5
4.9

4.0

4.5

5.0

5.5

6.0 ％

％％％
％

30 .8 3 2 . 7 3 7 . 4 4 0 . 9 4 2 . 5

1 5 . 3 1 6 . 1 1 6 . 4
3 6 . 4 3 9 . 7

4 2 . 9
4 8 . 6

1 3 . 5 1 4 . 7

5 0 . 1

0

25

50

75

100

125

FY2005 FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 FY2009

Others

AISIN AW-G

ADVICS

AISIN SEIKI

95.188.8
103.7

115.3 120.0

R & D Expenditure

Billion yen
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Navigation ProductionNavigation Production

ＭＴ ProductionＭＴ ProductionＡＴ ProductionＡＴ Production
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586 214
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149
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371

3Q
146

3Q
95

Production
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Foreign Exchange RateForeign Exchange Rate

０．１１　０．０９－－CNY※

０．４４　０．５２－－THB※

０．１４　０．２００．１８０．１７EUR

０．６７　１．１１０．９６０．９５USD

FY2009FY2008FY2007FY2006

※Impacts of THB 
and CNY are per 

0.1yen.

Forex Impact on Operating Income per 1(or 0.1) yen

Impacts on operating incomeImpacts on operating income

100yen113yen116yen113yen

144yen161yen
136yen

150yen

100

125

150

175 1 USD

1 EUR

2.7yen 3.1yen 3.7yen 3.2yen

14.6yen13.6yen 15.5yen 14.9yen

0
5

10
15

20 1 THB

1 CNY

１２０ yenEUR

９０ yenUSD

Exchange 
rate for 
the period 
from Jan.

Basis of foreign currency exchange rate

Billion yen


